

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2016/234
Date request received:	05/09/2016
Date request responded to:	08/09/2016
Category:	Service delivery
Tags:	Complimentary, therapies

Request Detail:

1. Do you offer complementary therapies?
2. If yes, do you offer Reiki therapy?
3. Which types of services or departments offer Reiki therapy?
4. Have you conducted a formal evaluation of the Reiki service?

In addition, I would like to gather the following details about the provision of your Reiki service within the trust:

- Reason for offering Reiki therapy
- Length of time that Reiki therapy has been offered
- How many sessions of Reiki are provided/patient
- Number of qualified CAM therapists within the service
- Number of qualified Reiki therapists within the service
- Number of referrals to the CAM service
- Number of patients that have accessed your Reiki service
- Details about any psychological outcomes shown to benefit from Reiki
- Details about any physiological outcomes shown to benefit from Reiki

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.